PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Dean Toth	11/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alvin Born	
Street Address:	704 Woodland Avenue	
City:	Woodland Park	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80863	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29342427
Patent Number:	D522323
Patent Number:	D530136
Patent Number:	D531452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(719)260-7904 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (719) 260-7900

Email: firm@hanesschutz.com Correspondent Name: Richard W. Hanes Address Line 1: 102 South Tejon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1974.006 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard W. Hanes

REEL: 023525 FRAME: 0772

PATENT

501018730

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023525 FRAME: 0773

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard Dean Toth of 2084 Aerotech Drive, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80916, now owns (a) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for Planter Tool and to the corresponding United States Letters Patent No. D522,323 for Planter Tool, issued June 6, 2006 and (b) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for Car Seat Head Rest and to the corresponding United States Letters Patent No. D530,136 for Car Seat Head Rest, issued October 17, 2006 and (c) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for Cup and to the corresponding United States Letters Patent No. D531,452 for Cup, issued November 7, 2006 and (d) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for Dragging Glove and to the corresponding United States Patent Application No. 29/342,427 for Dragging Glove, filed August 25, 2009 ("Inventions") and

WHEREAS, Alvin Born of 704 Woodland Avenue, Woodland Park, Colorado 80863, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the Inventions and the said Letters Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Richard Dean Toth ("Assignor") has sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and set over, unto the said Alvin Born ("Assignee"), his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Inventions and United States Letters Patent Nos. D522,323, D530,136, D531,452, and United States Patent Application No. 29/342,427 including the right to sue for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date hereinafter set forth.

Bv

Dated: November 17, 2009.

Richard Dean Toth

STATE OF COLORADO) (COUNTY OF EL PASO)

On this 17th day of November, 2009, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Richard Dean Toth, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

commission expires: 41

My Public My My Public

PATENT REEL: 023525 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 11/18/2009